ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/31/2024 3903 RAVEN LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 811 ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 4332 EUCLID AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024 2641 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 4025 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 5400 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/31/2024 4025 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 2850 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/31/2024 APPROX LOC:5105 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

NEWPORT DR
10/31/2024 5650 MEADOWBROOK WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

INDUSTRIAL CT
10/31/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/31/2024 APPROX LOC:3310 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FREMONT ST
10/31/2024 APPROX LOC:2115 THEDA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

LN
10/31/2024 4736 ARBOR DR SUICDAL SUBJECT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

10/31/2024 114 VILLA CIRCLE DR INTOXICATED SUBJECT
10/31/2024 LAT: <42.051373> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

<-88.001778>
10/31/2024 3000 GROUSE LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/31/2024 RMP24-002322 2102 KIRCHOFF RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/31/2024 FREMONT ST /SWAN LN MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024 3908 WREN LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ASSIST

11/5/2024 8:36:08 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/31/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/31/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE THEFT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

10/31/2024 APPROX LOC:800 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD

10/31/2024 APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

10/31/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

10/31/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD

10/31/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

10/31/2024 4720 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/31/2024 PEACOCK LN/ PEACOCK HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT

10/31/2024 RMP24-002323 2710 MARTIN LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/31/2024 INDUSTRIAL AVE /S WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
HICKS RD

10/31/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

10/31/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

10/31/2024 PLUM TREE/DHALIA CT TRAFFIC STOP

10/31/2024 5550 ASTOR LN CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

10/31/2024 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/31/2024 2409 SCHOOL DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/31/2024 KIRCHOFF PLUM TRAFFIC STOP

10/31/2024 APPROX LOC: TOWN TRAFFIC STOP
SQUARE DR

10/31/2024 RMP24-002324 5550 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT

10/31/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

10/31/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

11/5/2024 8:36:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/31/2024

10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024

RMP24-002326
RMP24-002326

RMP24-002327

RMP24-002328

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3201 MEADOW DR
3201 MEADOW DR
3803 HOLLY LN
2606 SIGWALT ST
4700 ARBOR DR
1601 ROHLWING RD
1155 GOLF RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3940 MEADOW DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
1 OAK CREEK RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4704 ARBOR DR

1 OAK CREEK RD
1301 MEIJER DR

Incident

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
HOLD UP ALARM

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

HIT AND RUN
HOLD UP ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/5/2024 8:36:08 AM



