



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/31/2024		3903 RAVEN LN	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		811 ROHLWING RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		4332 EUCLID AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/31/2024		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/31/2024		APPROX LOC:5105 NEWPORT DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		5650 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3310 FREMONT ST	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		APPROX LOC:2115 THEDA LN	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	<b>SUICDAL SUBJECT</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/31/2024		114 VILLA CIRCLE DR	<b>INTOXICATED SUBJECT</b>	
10/31/2024		LAT: <42.051373> LONG: <-88.001778>	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		3000 GROUSE LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/31/2024	<b>RMP24-002322</b>	2102 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/31/2024		FREMONT ST / SWAN LN	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		3908 WREN LN	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/31/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	THEFT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/31/2024		APPROX LOC:800 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/31/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		PEACOCK LN / PEACOCK CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024	RMP24-002323	2710 MARTIN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/31/2024		INDUSTRIAL AVE / S HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		PLUM TREE/DHALIA CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/31/2024		5550 ASTOR LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
10/31/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/31/2024		2409 SCHOOL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/31/2024		KIRCHOFF PLUM	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/31/2024		APPROX LOC: TOWN SQUARE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/31/2024	RMP24-002324	5550 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	
10/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/31/2024	<b>RMP24-002326</b>	3201 MEADOW DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/31/2024	<b>RMP24-002326</b>	3201 MEADOW DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/31/2024		3803 HOLLY LN	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		2606 SIGWALT ST	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		1601 ROHLWING RD	<b>ALARM</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/31/2024		1155 GOLF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/31/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024	<b>RMP24-002327</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/31/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		1 OAK CREEK RD	<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024	<b>RMP24-002328</b>	4704 ARBOR DR	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/31/2024		1 OAK CREEK RD	<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/31/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	